

Requested by Representative NATHANSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3055**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, after “757.357,” insert “801.133,”.

2 On page 51 , after line 27, insert:

3

4

“DEFINITION OF AUTOCYCLE

5

6 **“SECTION 82.** ORS 801.133 is amended to read:

7 “801.133. ‘Autocycle’ means a motorcycle that:

8 “(1) Is manufactured to travel on three wheels;

9 “[~~(2)~~ *Has a steering wheel for steering control;*]

10 “[~~(3)~~] **(2)** Has nonstraddle seating; and

11 “[~~(4)~~] **(3)** Is equipped with a manufacturer-installed three-point safety belt
12 or safety harness.”.

13 In line 31, delete “82” and insert “83”.

14 On page 52, line 9, delete “83” and insert “84”.

15 In line 14, delete “84” and insert “85”.

16 In line 21, delete “85” and insert “86”.

17 In line 31, delete “86” and insert “87”.

18
